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2022 – Comox Small Boats - Overall 
 

Sep 11, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Comox Valley Canoe Racing Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1 1:13:01.8 Greg Miller  Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 1246 

2 1:13:45.3 James Wyse OC1 Men Open (20-39) 1 1243 

3 1:14:09.1 Michael Wyse OC1 Men Open (20-39) 2 1278 

4 1:14:16.2 Robbie Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 1020 

5 1:15:23.7 Andrew Horembala Surfski Men Masters 50+ 1 1245 

6 1:15:46.9 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men Open (20-39) 3 1105 

7 1:15:57.6 Scott Borle  V1 Men Masters 50+ 1 735 

8 1:16:29.6 Cheryl Skribe Surfski Women Masters 50+ 1 1250 

9 1:16:33.4 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40 + 1 1273 

10 1:17:46.7 Chris Spoor Surfski Men Open (20-39) 1 1275 

11 1:18:39.6 Craig Mitchell  Surfski Men Masters 50+ 2 1276 

12 1:19:10.1 Miles Krakowec Tickner OC1 Men Open (20-39) 4 1242 

13 1:19:22.5 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Masters 40 + 1 1281 

14 1:19:41.0 James Healy OC1 Men Open (20-39) 5 997 

15 1:19:43.0 Kendra Kent  OC1 Women Open (20-39) 1 197 

16 1:19:50.5 Darren Grant V1 Men Masters 40+ 2 1271 

17 1:20:24.0 Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50 + 1 1075 

18 1:20:30.1 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Open (20-39) 6 1313 

19 1:20:38.0 Melanie Conard V1 Women Masters 40+ 1 1185 

20 1:21:12.4 Allen Wyse OC1 Men Juniors 19 1 1244 

21 1:21:39.3 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60 + 1 1299 

22 1:23:15.5 Jim Underwood V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 1272 

23 1:24:19.1 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50 + 2 151 

24 1:24:21.0 Dennis Silvestrone OC1 Men Masters 60 + 2 960 

25 1:27:43.3 Simon Corbaux OC1 Men Open (20-39) 7 1194 

26 1:28:45.2 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Masters 50 + 3 1247 

27 1:28:56.6 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50 + 4 1128 

28 1:29:06.8 Derek O’Beirne OC1 Men Masters 60 + 3 1215 

29 1:30:05.8 Bruce Diemert OC1 Men Masters 50 + 5 1115 

30 1:31:04.5 Bill Buckingham OC1 Men Masters 70 + 1 745 

31 1:31:57.3 Terry Curtis V1 Men Masters 70+ 1 146 

32 1:32:01.0 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 1234 

33 1:32:21.2 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50 + 6 321 

34 1:33:30.6 David (Nuke) Morris  Surfski Men Masters 60+ 1 50 

35 1:34:12.2 Catherine Novak OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 1241 

36 1:34:20.8 Mary Lou Phinney V1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1240 

37 1:34:35.9 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 1102 

38 1:36:05.8 Barbara McColl OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 729 

39 1:36:51.0 Lyse Fortin OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 1041 

40 1:37:01.1 Jaye Kerzner OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 1239 

41 1:37:54.1 Lorri Stewart OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 1280 

42 1:38:36.3 Catherine Marr OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1189 

43 1:39:41.9 Anne Boulding OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 1213 

44 1:39:45.0 Winnie Wong OC1 Women Masters 50+ 4 1126 

45 1:42:14.4 Sue Milligan OC1 Women Masters 70+ 2 1133 
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2022 – Comox Small Boats - Division 
Sep 11, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Comox Valley Canoe Racing Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

20 1:21:12.4 Allen Wyse OC1 Men Juniors 19 1 1244 

9 1:16:33.4 Dustin Porter OC1 Men Masters 40 + 1 1273 

17 1:20:24.0 Ken Asano OC1 Men Masters 50 + 1 1075 

23 1:24:19.1 Doug Thomas OC1 Men Masters 50 + 2 151 

26 1:28:45.2 Vincent Fecteau OC1 Men Masters 50 + 3 1247 

27 1:28:56.6 Erick Van Selst OC1 Men Masters 50 + 4 1128 

29 1:30:05.8 Bruce Diemert OC1 Men Masters 50 + 5 1115 

33 1:32:21.2 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50 + 6 321 

21 1:21:39.3 Rob Varnel OC1 Men Masters 60 + 1 1299 

24 1:24:21.0 Dennis Silvestrone OC1 Men Masters 60 + 2 960 

28 1:29:06.8 Derek O’Beirne OC1 Men Masters 60 + 3 1215 

30 1:31:04.5 Bill Buckingham OC1 Men Masters 70 + 1 745 

2 1:13:45.3 James Wyse OC1 Men Open (20-39) 1 1243 

3 1:14:09.1 Michael Wyse OC1 Men Open (20-39) 2 1278 

6 1:15:46.9 Tony Hodanic OC1 Men Open (20-39) 3 1105 

12 1:19:10.1 Miles Krakowec Tickner OC1 Men Open (20-39) 4 1242 

14 1:19:41.0 James Healy OC1 Men Open (20-39) 5 997 

18 1:20:30.1 Samuel Siu OC1 Men Open (20-39) 6 1313 

25 1:27:43.3 Simon Corbaux OC1 Men Open (20-39) 7 1194 

13 1:19:22.5 Leanne Stanley OC1 Women Masters 40 + 1 1281 

35 1:34:12.2 Catherine Novak OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 1241 

39 1:36:51.0 Lyse Fortin OC1 Women Masters 50+ 2 1041 

41 1:37:54.1 Lorri Stewart OC1 Women Masters 50+ 3 1280 

44 1:39:45.0 Winnie Wong OC1 Women Masters 50+ 4 1126 

40 1:37:01.1 Jaye Kerzner OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1 1239 

42 1:38:36.3 Catherine Marr OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1189 

43 1:39:41.9 Anne Boulding OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 1213 

38 1:36:05.8 Barbara McColl OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 729 

45 1:42:14.4 Sue Milligan OC1 Women Masters 70+ 2 1133 

15 1:19:43.0 Kendra Kent  OC1 Women Open (20-39) 1 197 

1 1:13:01.8 Greg Miller  Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 1246 

5 1:15:23.7 Andrew Horembala Surfski Men Masters 50+ 1 1245 

11 1:18:39.6 Craig Mitchell  Surfski Men Masters 50+ 2 1276 

34 1:33:30.6 David (Nuke) Morris  Surfski Men Masters 60+ 1 50 

10 1:17:46.7 Chris Spoor Surfski Men Open (20-39) 1 1275 

8 1:16:29.6 Cheryl Skribe Surfski Women Masters 50+ 1 1250 

4 1:14:16.2 Robbie Magus V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 1020 

16 1:19:50.5 Darren Grant V1 Men Masters 40+ 2 1271 

7 1:15:57.6 Scott Borle  V1 Men Masters 50+ 1 735 

22 1:23:15.5 Jim Underwood V1 Men Masters 60+ 1 1272 

31 1:31:57.3 Terry Curtis V1 Men Masters 70+ 1 146 

19 1:20:38.0 Melanie Conard V1 Women Masters 40+ 1 1185 

32 1:32:01.0 Heather Taylor V1 Women Masters 60+ 1 1234 

36 1:34:20.8 Mary Lou Phinney V1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1240 

37 1:34:35.9 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 1102 

 


